

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3874 of 2025

Appellant :- Vikas

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Perdeep Kumar Vishnoi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

1. On the matter being taken up, a request for adjournment has been prayed by the learned counsel for appellant.
2. In view of above, the hearing of this appeal is adjourned.
3. The matter shall re-appear as fresh on **19.08.2025**.

Order Date :- 29.7.2025

R.S. Tiwari